

For Immediate Release

4 October 2021

# Championing Inclusion and Diversity: HEINEKEN Malaysia Joins 30% Club

Heineken Malaysia Berhad (HEINEKEN Malaysia) announced that it has joined the 30% Club Malaysia, a local chapter of the global business-led campaign focused on building an ecosystem of businesses to promote diversity, equity and inclusion (DEI) with a focus on gender balance on boards and C-suites. Launched in May 2015, the 30% Club Malaysia aims to activate the Chairs and CEOs to be visible in adopting DEI best practices in their organisations as well as engage wider stakeholders with market influence through its activities.

Joining the 30% Club further underlines HEINEKEN Malaysia's efforts in promoting inclusion and diversity within the Group as part of its 2030 Brew a Better World (BaBW) sustainability commitment.

Roland Bala, Managing Director of HEINEKEN Malaysia, said, "Our people are at the heart of our company. We recognise that diversity and inclusion are important drivers of performance, and everyone should have equal opportunity to contribute to our business success. We are proud to maintain a healthy gender balance on the Board and in management positions to foster effective leadership within the Company."

"We are pleased to welcome HEINEKEN Malaysia as a Corporate Member of the 30% Club Malaysia; joining an expanding business ecosystem, working together towards a shared goal of DEI. The 30% Club Malaysia look forward to supporting HEINEKEN Malaysia, through practical and focused activities including access to knowledge, insights and best practices in advancing their DEI agenda," said Anne Abraham, Co-Founding Chair of 30% Club Malaysia 30% Club Malaysia.

HEINEKEN Malaysia leads by example when it comes to advocating for inclusion and diversity, with 43% of its Board of Directors being women. This far exceeds the government's target of having at least 30% women on the Boards of public listed companies. The brewer is also ranked number two out of 312 Bursa listed companies in the Board Diversity Index 2021 and has a 50:50 male to female ratio in the middle to senior management positions.

Victoria Ang, HEINEKEN Malaysia's People Director said, "While we have achieved our commitment to ensure gender balance within our Board of Directors and senior management positions, we hope to continue advocating and inspiring other public listed companies to do the same. Working hand in hand with 30% Club and its partners, we will be playing our part to move the needle when it comes to women representation in leadership roles."

As part of the Company's global 2030 BaBW sustainability strategy, HEINEKEN will have a continued focus on inclusion and diversity. In addition to the gender balance, the brewer's commitment is to have 65% of country leadership teams in each region to comprise regional nationals by 2023. The target is part of the Group's effort in enhancing cultural diversity and local leadership representation. Concurrently, HEINEKEN also has a target to have 100% of people managers trained in inclusive leadership by 2023 building on the thousands who have already received training to-date.



In working towards fostering a more inclusive and diverse workplace, HEINEKEN created a global community of Functional Inclusion & Diversity Ambassadors who support management teams around the world to deliver its global I&D goals and to respond to local contexts and opportunities. Nominated by the management team, the ambassadors work to facilitate awareness programmes for all People leaders and selected employees from across functions and departments. Since its local roll out in 2020, approximately 300 HEINEKEN Malaysia employees have undergone inclusion and diversity training.

To learn more about HEINEKEN Malaysia's sustainability initiatives, please visit <a href="https://sopercentclub.org/about/chapters/malaysia">www.heinekenmalaysia.com</a> and <a href="https://sopercentclub.org/about/chapters/malaysia">www.facebook.com/heinekenmalaysiaberhad</a>. Companies interested in joining the 30% Club Malaysia as corporate members can visit <a href="https://sopercentclub.org/about/chapters/malaysia">https://sopercentclub.org/about/chapters/malaysia</a>.

#### <ENDS>

### About Heineken Malaysia Berhad

HEINEKEN Malaysia with its portfolio of iconic international brands is the leading brewer in the country. The Company brews, markets and distributes:

- The World's No. 1 international premium beer Heineken®
- The great taste of Heineken® with dealcoholised Heineken® 0.0
- The World-acclaimed iconic Asian beer Tiger Beer
- The crystal-cold filtered beer Tiger Crystal
- The World's No. 1 stout **Guinnes**s
- The premium wheat beer born in the Alps Edelweiss
- The World's No. 1 cider Strongbow Apple Ciders
- The New Zealand inspired cider Apple Fox Cider
- The all-time local favourite Anchor Smooth
- The premium Irish ale Kilkenny
- The real shandy Anglia

HEINEKEN Malaysia also produces the wholesome, premium quality non-alcoholic **Malta**. HEINEKEN Malaysia's brand portfolio also includes the No. 1 German wheat beer **Paulaner** and Japan's No. 1 100% malt beer **Kirin Ichiban**.

HEINEKEN Malaysia through its e-commerce platform, Drinkies now delivers chilled beers and ciders on demand, within 60 minutes or as scheduled. Drinkies also offers freshly tapped beer to cater for home parties and other events including weddings and corporate dinners. For enquiries, call 012-281 8888 or visit <a href="https://www.drinkies.my">www.drinkies.my</a>

The Company continues to lead the responsible drinking agenda through its Drink Sensibly campaign. The corporate social responsibility arm of HEINEKEN Malaysia, **SPARK Foundation** was established in 2007 to grow with local communities in the areas of environmental conservation and education for a better tomorrow. Be the SPARK for change and visit <a href="https://www.sparkfoundation.com.my">www.sparkfoundation.com.my</a> for more information.

Listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia, HEINEKEN Malaysia's principal shareholder is GAPL Pte Ltd based in Singapore. GAPL Pte Ltd is 100% owned by Heineken N.V.

#### About the 30% Club Malaysia





The 30% Club Malaysian Chapter was launched in May 2015 with the aim of improving diversity on the Malaysian corporate boards and senior management. 30% Club is a business-led campaign promoting diversity and inclusion with a focus on gender balance on Boards and C-suites, encouraging businesses to work together for change and sustainable progress.

30% Club through its activities aims to activate the Chairs and CEOs to be visible in adopting DEI best practices in their organisations; engage the wider stakeholders with market influence to champion the diversity agenda within their ecosystem and enable the development of a sustainable pipeline of future women leaders for boards and senior positions.

For more information, please visit: www.heinekenmalaysia.com

# For media enquiries, please contact: Heineken Malaysia Berhad

Ng Eng Kiat
Head of Communications & Sustainability
Corporate Affairs & Legal Department
Email: engkiat.ng@heineken.com

Tel: 017-360 7277

## **Lumos Hill+Knowlton Strategies**

Kristine Yap Sabrina Chong

Kristine.Yap@hkstrategies.com sabrina.chong@hkstrategies.com

Cell: 0 17–333 3637 Cell: 012–206 6375